IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFCORE THE
w/S Dogwood Reoad, 2,000' S of
the /1 01d Court Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

{9307 Dogwood Road)
2nd Election District
1st Councilmanic Bistrict

* OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

* (Case No. 98-18-A

Mitchell A. Anest, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF L.AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-

tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the

subject property, Mitchell A. and Cathy H. Anest. The Petitioners seek

relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure height of 18.5 feet in lieu of

the maximum permitted 15 feet for a detached garage. The subject property

and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-

ted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petiticner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired

by Section 26~127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property

having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered bhased upon the documentation contained within

the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commnity and

should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner,

g

z |

;é j the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
Tiedir,

~ H

Eﬁg;i facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

N, Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical

*  difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

ORDER REC



ER e

J it

i

17y
S

RS0

-

Puarsuani to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shonld be granted.

THEREFORE, . IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this 'jééﬁay of August, 1997 that the Petition for Administrative
Variance seeking relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structwre height of 18.5 feet
in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet for a detached garage, in accor-
dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRBNTED, subject, how-
ever, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply £for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time 1is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petiticners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second dweil-
ing unit and/or apartments. The garage shall contain
no living or sleeping guarters, and no kitchen or bath-
room facilities.

3) When applying for a building permiit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and

address the restrictions of this Order. - .
eV .
%2//5.%

&~ LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

August 14, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Mitchell A. Anest
9307 Dogwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21244

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S Dogwood Road, 2,000' S of the c/1 0ld Court Road
{9307 bDogwood Road)
2nd Election District - lst Councilmanic District
Mitchell A. Anest, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 93-18-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Anest:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, . ~

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissicner
LES:bijs for Baltimore County

cc: Peowle's Counsel

ile

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed with Soybean Ink



ORDER R
Date

Petit#®or Administ®fve Variance
18 - f
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ounty

f@thePraPertylﬂcatedat 9307 Dogwood Road; Baltimore, MD 21244

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal ownes(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
Yoo, 3 +v ocrmt av /Y«:‘é < h\?% o fica. oF 157 4o

a  defaih g a../a-;vb

of the Zoping Regufations of Baltimors Gounty, to the Zoning Law of Balimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship ot

practical difficuity) The will be used for the s of items, including miscellapeous lawn and
garden equipment; fam tractor, snow blower, etc. mﬁ'arfn?»}as d&si:gnedandmmnted to maintain
acmsistenthamonipusappearancewlthmerooflineofmxrsiug]efamﬂydwelliugandattadledgarage.
We live in 2 rural area off the main road and does not in detract from the area properties.

- garage/storage building is siﬂated-inﬁmecormrofowrpgge_rmtgmﬁ surrmmdedhymllppine trees&
existing height has no negative impact whatsoever on the neighboring lots. To try and alter the size/
height would not be practical and create a fimancial hardship.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
f, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and fusther agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of pefury. that Ifwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petitian.

Cantract Purchaser/iesses: tegal Owneris):
(same as legal owners) Mitchell Anthony Anest
{Type or Print Name)

(Type or Prnt Name}

Cathy Hidey Anest

(Type or Punt Name}

Signature

Address
-~

City State Zrpeode Signature 'E i Zi

Attorney for Petitoner

N/A 9307 Dogwood Road 410-750-4763
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
Baltimore Maryland 21244
City State Zipcode
Sagnature Name, Address and phone number of representative o be contacted
Adclress Phone No. Name
City State Zipcode . Address Phone No-

D j/&g FILING

A Public Hearing having been requested ond/er lound io be required. # is ordered by the [aming Commissioner of Batimore Counly, this doy of .19
that the: subjecl mater of this petition te set for o public hearing . adverhsed, as reguied by the Zoning Regulahions of Ballimote Counly, 1n two newpopers of general

circulation imwcughout Saltimore County, and thol the properly be reposted.

3

b
2oning Commssicngr of Boihmore County
. REVIEWED aY:;_/‘_”f"‘Z . _bam 7/(/7 7 A, Printed with Soybean lnk HEM #: / 5y
N - r / / % = on Recycted Paper e —
s ESTIMATED POSTING DATE ? /44
(34}
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* ¢4 1in support of |
Af f ldaVIt Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Comemissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows’

That the information herein given 15 within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and thai Alfiant(s) is/are competent to
tesufy thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereio.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside a1 __ 9307 Dogwood Boad

address
Baltimore, Maryland 21244
City State Zip Cocse

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1Awe base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address: §ndicate hardshaporpracbcal dl!Tu:uﬂy)
varg.ance for he1ght of our detached garage bulldmg at the above address.

Wearerequesting

We 1ive 1it a rural area off the main road and does mot In any way detract from the area properties.
The parage/storage building is sitvated in the cormer of our property and surrounded by tall pine trees.

(Please note: When bullding permit # B3¢ 726 was issued to ug, we were pot advised at that time
that ﬂ:eheightof theroofwasdei.eminedfmttwgradeto thehlghestpomtof the roof. We

Tt

Ly, you.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required lo pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
Lotborlicdel pGroat et vt o
{slgnatirre)

{signature) y y
Cathy Hidey Anest Hitchell Anthony Anest
ftype or ptint nams)

{type or pnnt namet

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE towil:

I HERERY CERTIFY, this /] !~ davof Q@Z«q .19 7 7. before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and for the Coumty aforesand, matly %arcd

Ca;thu Lhidey pft amd Jtrchell Anthond Anert

the Affiants(s) hcrcm personally knmm or satisfaciorily identified 1o me as such Afftanti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and Facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the besi of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Vi _Eeih OW

date 4 NOTARY FPUBLIC

My Commission Expires: / 7// /9 &
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Affidavit Aaministrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afﬁant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto i the event that a public bearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 9307 Dogwood Road
address

Bal timore, Maryland 21244

City State Op Code

That based upon personz! knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base 1he request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity)
variance for pti;e heightWJf our detadled garage building at the above address.

We are requesting

gamge.

pine trees.

(Please note: When building permit # Bpg724 was issued to us, we were not advised at that time

thatthelnightoftheroofmsdeteminedfmﬂwgradetothehigheotpointoftheroof ke

of the T0of neking the roof height within the allousble 15' helght.)
Thank you,

"™ That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposiing and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additicnal information.

(siggrature)

{sgnature)
Cathy Hidey Apest Mitchell Anthony Anest
ftype of pnnt name} ftype or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /< //déay of (2ot 19 77 before me. 2 Notary Public of the State

of Maryland. in and for the Cotinty zforesaid, nally %red
C athig {—L‘duji Anesl  ond _Mutchell forthons fnest

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified 1o me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
thai the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histherfihewr knowtedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariaf Seal —

T 767 Lot

date 7 / ‘ NO’W - = yﬁ
My Commussion Expires:

/2 s




Petit#n for Administ’ative Variance
akih

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co

for the property located at 9307 pogwood Road; Baltimore, MD 21244
which is presently zoned F g

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore Gounty and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hareof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
. H e
£06. 5 o germrt av gk bt i e ot /ST fom
& et actrc L \?a_/a. ?e,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty} The e will be used for the storage cf onal items, including miscellapeous lawn and
garden equipment; famm tractor, scow biower, ete. was d@i’gued and constructed to maintain
a consistent harmonious appesrance with the roof line of our single family dwelling and attached garage.

We live in a rural area off the main road and does wot in any way detract from the area properties. ,&

- garage/storage building is situated in the cormer of our property and surrounded by tall pine trees.

existing height has no negative impact whatsoever on the neighboring lots. To try and alter the size/
height would not be practical and create a financial hardship.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.

I, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that lfwe are the
tegal owner(s) of the propesty which 18 the subject of this Petuon,

Contract Purchaset/Lessee Legal Ownet(s).

(same as legal owners) Mitchell Anthony Anest
(Type or Pant Name] {Type or Print Name}
Signature “Gignature

Cathy Hidey Anest

Address {Type or Print Name}

. by
City - State Ziprode Signature ﬁ .?

Attorney for Pebtioner:

N/A - 9307 Dogwood Road 410-750-4763
(Type or Print Name} . Address Phone No.
Baltimore Maryland 21244
City Staie Zipcode
Signature +  Mame, Address and phone number of representative  {o be contacted
Addrelss Phone No. MName

Citv E - State Zipcode . Address Phone Na

A Public Heanng having been requested ancd/ot found to be required, it is ordered by Ihe Zening Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this daoy of 1%
ihat the sunject matter of this petitior: be set for a public heoring , odvertised, as requived by the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, in two newspopers of general
creulation throughout Baltimore Counly, ond thot the properly be reposted. - .

Zomng Commissioner of Baitirmore County

REVIEWED sv:m/c N DAIE?//‘./f_Z - {7, Printed with Soybean Ink ITEM #: / 5/
%(9 on Retycled Paper ’
ESTIMATED POSTING DAIE: ‘2/ Z 7/“’ 7.



91§

7307 Degewewod ¥ 0
' / Yes W

. L 73

NAG e
oo,
Béé-uJNth:r Wl DT Powwd crnd el Tt he end of’
N §> v oaat 53'7‘-1-‘#‘1" fine a5 showsd oY p/é?" Hi & [a,.:(,w‘rcns:t'.ﬁuc‘.’
DLaT ook €.H-ESR Ao 43 focioHdd ruwwiwb Loirth 508 23 10 w
LdoaH’ Line above pl=T () 503 S6 @€ £ 1400¥ o an 1rew P
Loond sond held  Pommwins we1Th Ngz 122" € 977
(DN 73 w3’ 1" EasT BT 51 Ao an Jao BAL (Arumen L4 Fernink
S o5 23 oo’ L 1M-ES e to (3) S04 10 59" asi 20,39 !
o & Comend TE PronomeT () & 73 48 U ¢ 3300 Fo
Y o @ 573 43537 W 257.63 £

an e o (Aw.,m.;m (4.0‘
G 1romiboar (L) pae 03 S6 I W N0 BT fo & lencraie FrenOmE)

bets S57.20 fecl Prom N3 1333 " £ 594G Prom alove pET
/33
ACLE s

E) m23 42 83" L I3 Fo place b hey mmink. Lnvsins
RSt A Pd\l‘t""‘i\.ﬂd oF the Pmpo.’“H recorded (w0 LR 6B 3175
Dotio e € caand aleo belnﬁ Lo Puf\-h‘oh) O‘P Lot & reconded

{1 Plc:-’r ook- € HIK DL AvdD o0 e

s JASS) bvowurs A4S S 207 MLUDAD /LD éim.o( /06.4( ;
1A Fhe s Eréciied OcST/Ll(,T st et YT Rat PernT -

=



o : et R K gl oy L T s s bt L A v AR A - T o
w NOILLYaeA S.ulIHSYD ’ HIWOCLSND - MOTTIA ADNIDV - MNId xw_ﬂwn“.w:.m_mm._r‘—_.”“
e -Awlm.. .ﬂ . e ' \.._u\\\ ﬂ:.\& . Q\M\ *HOd
= ..QQSMQ \ P .\N\.\ ﬂ\ .n\.:\.\aﬁ\\ H T CF]
LI AT VA 7 Lo — NWERIeA aAI0R
AT Ui - r P Y
g S ad 97 werpr
SN R SRONTEIOG M 1 -
11T HATH s [o TS tnoooy DR
2 Vo GeIMTAL LeRESIVE
4 g b I E et 0
“ H ,wﬁ__@. U_%_;.,__ gL0Lv0 1413038 SNOaNVTI3DSIN
- I ,_m_.&wm Ema "ON 39NVNIJ B 139and 40 101440
ANYTAHYIN 'ALNNOO FHOWILVE
ri??.fwﬁ R ,_...Eniiaa.?;fiuﬁvwk" S DT R PR R S B I R s




CERTIFICATE 8!'-' POSTING

@
RE: Case No.: qg _ }g“/Ai

Petitioner/Developer: 0Q+ f

Date of Hearing/Closing: ?// i |/ q97
)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at Q?DOT ’DOQV\IOOd R(\

Povhnare, MD 2244

The sign(s) were posted on C\iﬂ / ,{OL 0?5, / 997

( Month, Day, Year) ~--

Sincerely,

Mark Fitzaerald

(Printéd Name)
SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS

Lkmmmsﬁ 21784

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410)78)- 4000

(Teiephone Number)




Exhibit A #PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND

. CLOSI%DATES .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance E -

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ~ * 7/27/97. -

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background: - i

Case No.. 95~ /5-A4
Eridace —/o ;,ﬂc/m,-)‘ &. i /7{#/- Iocﬁé‘)‘ Jor  f1Ca 974 /S'-ﬁl,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING ] }fle BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P,M. ON

/1/97

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




i . Development Processing
Balimore @gpunty . County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avent
Development Management Towson. Maryland 21204

r:]

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND PQOSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT QOF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

D A G W O O T D S o o e - it e o S e i T e e L S S T S S A @ ek el kil D D A Y SR UV S D SN EA S M . T A

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: :?é!/j%’
Petitioner: /YAchel/ ch.ﬂé

Location: 7307 Laguesk Y%

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: VB Lot l Aw est

ADDRESS: 7307 Paj,wo/@ Hoel-
Battimsee , P RI2YY

4
PHONE NUMBER: ( 40 ) 750~ 4776 3

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

* Printeq wih Sovbean ink

FPNpR



RE

%‘b Baltimore County Development Processing
< County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*

x*x x| Department of Permits and

oy

ouly 24, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE WUMRER: 98-18-1
9307 Dogwood Road
W/S Dogwood Road, 2000* S of centerline 0ld Court Road
2nd Election District - Ist Councilmanic Distict
Legat Owner(s): Mitchell Anthony Anest & Cathey Hidey Anest
Post by Date: 7/27/97
Closing Date: 8/11/97

Contact made with this office regarding to the status of this case should reference the case pumber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date™
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a nmeighbor to file a formal request for a pablic
hearing.

3} Efter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the watter be set
in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification {(typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Coamissioper), potification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing’s date, time and locatien. As when the sign was erigipally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE HNOT
AVAITABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE

/ WA§ED PO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Arpold Jablon
Director

cc: Mitchell} Anthony Anest & Cathey Hidey Anest

T
ED
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Baltimore Coun _
Department of l;fy it d County Office Building
P ent of rermils an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

Aucgust 8, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Mitchell Anest
9307 Deogwood Road
Baltimore, MD 21244

RE: Item No.: 018
Case No.: 97-18-A
Petitioner: Mitchell Anest, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Anest:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Develcopment Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 16, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action reguested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Card Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supérviser’

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

71: Printed wilh Soybean ink
\.._.' on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Ammold Jablon, Director DATE: July 29, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat™ Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 9307 Dogwood Road - Item No. 18

Staff does not oppose the applicant’s request; however, a condition should be
placed in the Order restricting the use of the garage for dwelling purposes.

s / S
Preparedby QZ;?,: AL Y% L;;,/

Division CMG N (( A/\

AFK/JL

C. MSOFFICE\WINWORDV ACNOCOM\IS.DOC



David L. Winstead
Maryland Department of Transportation o il
State Highway Administration Administretar
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baftimore County 7.zs .57
Baltimore County Office of tem No. 1 & M J i

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any guestions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
7 f AL

/ & Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Heanng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

o kmows e



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANGD
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CCRRESPONDENCE

T0: POM oate: 8/ J7 7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley - Rfy))
Permits and Developmenft Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commit
Mesting Date: Aé? /@}17

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Manacement h
comments for the following Zoning Advisery Committee Items:

Item £'s:

o019

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: BAugusit 4, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

Robert W. Bowling, Chief
evelopment Plans Review Division

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for August 4, 1997
Item Nos. 010, 011, 016, on@

& 019

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONESQ4 . NOC
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%& Office of the Fire Marshal
&1 k< Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

%*W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
9 (410)887-4880

Arnoid Jablon, Drivector
b 3 - - - K - —— —— T e e T ey e U iy ST v —
Fomimg Aominnsuvration andg oevelopment Manasgsmant
P - ) E: [ b o o m wme oy - -
Baltimoy i tw Gf7ice Building
H MR
7 P el e
LR T
S P ey s hgnee s =SEZD BEC O
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 29, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, HI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 9307 Dogwood Road - Item No. 18

Staff does not oppose the applicant’s reques;t; however, a condition should be
placed in the Order restricting the use of the garage for dwelling purposes.
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